April 12, 1991

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM: DIVISION OF AUDIT AND FINANCE (DOUD) ’}/

RE:  DQCKEL NOwwB0Q8kfmiSunr SAILFISH POINT UTILITY CORPORATION
RATE CASE AUDIT

\%
2\

Forwarded. Audit exceptions document deviations from the Uniform System of
Accounts, Commission rule or order, Staff Accounting Bulletin and generally
accepted accounting principles. Audit findings disclose information that may
influence the decision process.

Audit was prepared using micro computer and has been rccorded on one diskette.
The diskette may be reviewed using IBM compatible equipment and LOTUS 1-2-3
software. There no confidential working papers associated with this audit.

Please forward a complete copy of this report to:

Sailfish Point Utility Corporation
Attn: Mr. Paul Sklansky

6929 S. E. South Marina Way
Stuart, Florida 34996-1907

FD/ss
Attachment
e Chairman Beard
Commissioner Deason
Commissioner Easley
Commissioner Gunter
Commissioner Wilson
Bill Talbott, Deputy Executive Director,le¢.linical
Legal Services
Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis (Devlin)
Division of Water and Sewer (Moniz)
Miami District Office (Welch)

Mr. Don Hale

Office of Public Counsel
624 Fuller Warren Building
202 Blount Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

DOCUMENT NUMPER-DATE
03531 AFR12 K
{ FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



gy

"
! ORIDA FL
coM>
QLAFR 12 24,8

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION . -

FINAMCIAL AMEL 7515 01y

AUDIT REPORT

FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1990
FIELD WORK COMPLETED APRIL 5, 1991

P e
L4650 Sov -
"

(bt lnal

AT
B
el

SAILFISH POINT UTILITY
MARTIN COUNTY
RATE CASE AUDIT

DOCKET NUMBER 800816-WS

AFAD CONTROL NUMBER 91-074—4-1

) [Qv_’ﬂ_/,éa_/

D GRANT
AUDIT MANAGER

MINORITY OPIONION:

YES___ NO M "

AUDIT STAFF ASSIGNED:

GABRIELA LEON

REGULATORY ANALYST SUPERVISOR
MIAMI DISTRICT OFFICE

- AT

DOCUMENT U= T2-TA

03531 AfR12 B
;<C~-RECORDS/REFOR TNy



I. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

AUDIT PURPOSE: We have applied the procedures described in Section Il of this
report to the appended Rate Base, Net Operating income and Capital Structure
exhibits filed by Sailfish Point Utility Company in support of Docket 900816-WS
for the twelve month period ended June 30, 1990 to determine that exhibits
represent utility books and that those records are maintained in compliance with
Commission directives; that proforma adjustments are based on supportable facts
and assumptions; and that facts which may influence the Commission decision
process are disclosed.

SCOPE LIMITATION: The company could not provide backup for $859 of workers
compensation insurance in time for the completion of the audit. It will be sent
from their Texas office to the analyst.

The audit exit conference was held on April 11, 1991,

DISCLAIM PUBLIC USE: This is an internal accounting report prepared after
performing a limited scope audit; accordingly, this document must not be relied
upon for any purpose except to assist the Commission staff in the performance of
their duties. Substantial additional work would have to be performed to satisty
generally accepted audit standards and produce audited financial statements for

public use.

OPINION: Subject to Exceptions 1, 2, and 3, and Disclosures 1-8, the schedules of
Rate Base, Operating Income and Capital Struc. ire for the twelve month period
ending June 30, 1990, represent Salifish Point Uility books and records

maintained in substantial compliance with Com.nission directives, the expressed
opinions extend only to the work performed in Sec*ion Il of this report.



. AUDIT SCOPE

The opinions contained in this report are based on the audit work described
below. used in this report, COMPILED and EXAMINED means that audit work
includes:

COMPILED: means that the audit staff reconciled exhibit
amounts with the general ledger; visually scanned accounts for
error or inconsistency; disciosed any unresoived error,
irregularity, or inconsistency; and, except as otherwise noted
performed no other audit work.

EXAMINED: means that the audit staff reconciled exhibit
amounts with the general ledger; traced general ledger account
balances to subsidiary ledgers; appiied selective analytical
review procedures; tested account balances to the extent
further described; and disclosed any error, irreguiarity, or
inconsistency observed.

Due to severe time restrictions it was necessary to limit the scope of the audit.
Cost of Capital and some work on Contributions in Aid of Construction, including

a recongciliation of tax plant to book plant could not be updated from the last
docket 891114-WS of June 30, 1989. In addition, staff did not have time to review
the proforma adjustments for 5% losses for chemical and electric of $1,194 and
$1,347 respectively on MFR B-3 O & M Detail.

RATE BASE: Compiled Rate Base.

Examined Utility Plant balances from the last case, docket 891114-WS, at June
30, 1989, through June 30, 1990.

Examined Construction Work in Process for the sam« period by judgementally

selecting 96% of additions for supporting documentatic~ a~d obtaining supporting
documentation for forecasted additions.

Compiled Accumulated Depreciation. Recalculated Depreciation Expense for the
test year and for the forecasted 1992 year.

Compiled Contributions in Aid of Construction. Obtained supporting
documentation for additions.

Compiled Working Capital.



NET OPERATING INCOME: Compiled test year Net Operating Income.

Tested company proforma adjustments and reclassification entries on a random
basis.

Compiled test year revenues and traced to the billing registers.
Compiled test year expenses. Selected 1009 of contract service expenses for
comparison to invoice. For other major accounts, one month's expense

was traced to source documentation. Payroll was detailed by employese.

Traced projected expense multipliers to supporting documentation.



ITI. AUDIT EXCEPTIONS
AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 1

SUBJECT: CIAC METER INSTALLATION

STATEMENT OF FACTS: The audit report for docket 891114-WS, test year ended June
30, 1989, contained an audit exception for CIAC meter installation fees which
has never been posted to the books.

The company made an adjustment to reclassify meter fees from revenues to CIAC.
The company provided Staff with a schedule detailing meter fees collected since

inception

OPINION: Staff recomputed meter fees collected per the company schedule and
found the company amount for 1981 and 1982 to be understated by $795 because of
math errors. The 1983 amount was understated by $924 which is the $84 meter fee
for 11 docks which was collected but not recorded.

1981 1982 1983 TOTAL
Meter fees per staff 3,325.00 7,197.00 4,070.92 1459292
Docket 891114-WS
Meter Fees per MFR p. 17 3,150.00 6,577.00 3,146.92 12,873.92
Difference 175.00 620.00 924.00 1,719.00
1 1] = L 3

Sailfish Point Utility’s CIAC meter installation and the assoclated amortization
of CIAC is understated by $1,719 and $853.98, respectively. The following schedule
illustrates staffs calculation of amortization of CIAC

1981 1982 1983 TOTAL
Meter Installation not
recorded 175.00 620.00 924.00 1,719.00
Amortization Rate used
by company 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
Amortization Expense 8.75 31.00 46.20 85.95
Number of Years not
Depreciated 8.50 9.50 10.580

Amortization of CIAC at
6/90 74.38 294.50 485.10 853.98




RECOMMENDATION: The following entry is required to reflect the correct
CIAC meter installation fees and amortization of CIAC meter lees:

ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION CIAC WATER 853.98
RETAINED EARNINGS 950.98
AMORTIZATION CIAC WATER
CIAC

COMPANY COMMENTS: The company withholds comment at this time.

85.95
1,719.00



AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 2
SUBJECT: Error in Carrying Forward Proforma Adjusment

STATEMENT OF FACT: MFR B-1 and B-2 attached in Section V, contain
adjustments from MFR B-3 O & M Detail for reclassifications of the
-ompany accounting system. This schedule has a line called reclass O &
M, 3 and is taken from MFR B-3 O & M Reclass Detail page 3. According
to the backup on this schedule, $1,348.36 should be removed from
account 630 as it relates to Reverse Osmosis Membranes which are
replaced every two years. $2,696.71 was charged to account 630 and per
the discussion in Note 1 of the MFR, one half should be removed, or
$1,348.36. However, the company on MFR B-3, O & M Detail increased
Operation and Maintenance Expenses for this amount instead of
decreasing.

Also on MFR B-3 O & M reclass detail, an adjustmemt is shown to take
$8,468.03 out of account 630/730 and charge it to account 186, deferred
rate case expenses. The company never carried forward this adjustment
to MFR B-3 O & M detail and thus never to MFR B-1 amd B-2.

OPINION: The $8,468.03 relating to the 1989 rate case shouid be

removed along with changing the adjustment for the $1,348 from an
increase to a reduction.

Water Sewer
Remove deferred expenses ($4,234.01) ($4,234.01)
Remove adjustment made by
company for R.O. Membranes ($1,348.00)
Remove 1/2 of R.O.
Membrane Costs ($1,348.00)

($6,930.01)  ($4,234.01)

RECOMMENDATION: Reduce water Operation and maintenance expenses on MFR
B-1 by $6,930.01 and sewer Operation and maintenance axpenses on MFR
B-2 by $4,234.02.



AUDIT EXCEPTION NO. 3
SUBJECT: Proforma on Misceilaneous Revenues

STATEMENT OF FACT: The company made a proforma adjustment on the
attached Net Operating income Schedule in Section V, to reclass
nonutility revenues to utility revenues in the amount of $8,993.

AUDIT OPINION: The utility has overstated miscellaneous revenues by
$4,375.00 (25 meter instaliations @ $175). The 25 meter installations
were correctly reported as CIAC in the MFR's but inadvertently
duplicated as miscellaneous revenue aiso.

The correct amount for Miscellaneous Utility Revenue should be as
follows:

Amount
Work Orders $3,138.38
Late Charges $1,480.00
$4,618.38
EREESRIEETE

RECOMMENDATION: Utility revenues on the attached Net Operating Income
Schedule on Section V, should be decreased by $4,375.00($8,993-4,618.38).



IV. AUDIT DISCLOSURES

AUDIT DISCLOSURE NUMBER 1

SUBJECT: TAX RETURNS

STATEMENT OF FACTS: The company did not depreciate $1,016,057 of plant
additions made in 1983 and 1984 for tax purposes as disclosed in the

last audit, docket 891114-WS. In addition, in that audit, the company

could not provide staff with a separate tax balance sheet for their 1987

and 1988 tax returns. As discussed in Section |l of the report, due to

time restrictions, staff did not have time to follow up on these items

for the recent tax years.

OPINION: Ptant not depreciated for tax purposes indicates contributed
plant. However, according to the letter inciuded in the audit report

for docket 891114-WS, this was done in error and was going to be
corrected.

COMPANY COMMENTS: See prior audit report.



AUDIT DISCLOSURE NUMBER 2

SUBJECT: FORECASTED PLANT

STATEMENT OF FACT: Included in the company’s forecast of plant
additions, on MFR A-1, is an estimate for the water and wastewater
treatment plant expansion and a 20% contingency reserve as foliows:

WATER
ESTIMATES FOR EXPANSION 264,000
CONTINGENCY 20.00%
68,800

TOTAL PROJECTED COSTS 352,800

SEWER
263,000
20.00%
52,600

315,600



AUDIT DISCLOSURE NUMBER 3

SUBJECT: TEST YEAR DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

STATEMENT OF FACTS: Although depreciation expense for the forecasted
test year 1992 was computed using forecasted plant times the rates from
rule 25-30.140, the company did not use the rates in the rule for test

year depreciation and did not prepare a proforma to adjust the test

year.

OPINION: Depreciation was calculated for the test year using the rates
in the rule and is as follows:
MFR A-5-WATER  WATER

ACCOUNT RATES AVERAGE PLANT DEPRECIATION
304 3.03% 759,275 23,006
307 3.33% 267,502 8,908
3an 5.00% 58,817 2,941
320 4.55% 290,687 13,227
330 2.70% 296,640 8,009
331 2.33% 475,254 11,073
334 5.00% 17,098 855
335 2.22% 15,587 346
339 4.00% 395 16
340 6.67% 980 65
an 16.67% 148 25
343 6.25% 41 26
348 10.00% 81 8

2,132,900 68,505
Depreciation Expense
excluding meter adjustment

per MFR A-8 P.2 55,463

13,042

10



$ MFRA-6-SEWER  SEWER

ACCOUNT RATES AVERAGE PLANT DEPRECIATION
354 3.13% 1,756 85
360 2.50% 541,814 13,646
370 3.30% 7.815 258
37 5.56% 20,803 1.662
380 5.56% 733,852 40,802
381 2.86% 208,910 5976
389 5.58% 516 29
390 6.67% 2580 65
391 16.67% 148 25
393 6.25% 421 28
395 8.33% 676 56
398 10.00% 470 47

1,527,261 62,548

Depreciation Expense
excluding adjustment 33,437
per MFR A-8 P.2

. Difference 29,109

Staff advisory bulletin number 17 states that the “guideline depreciation
rates will not be implemented for any company until that company
participates in a proceeding before this commission wither for (1)
revised water and/or sewer rates and charges, or (2) a specific request
for changes in depreciation rates.” The cc npany did have a rate case,
docket 891114-WS, however, it was never completed.

11



AUDIT DISCLOSURE NUMBER 4

SUBJECT: AMORTIZATION OF CIAC

STATEMENT OF FACTS: The company has recorded $22,571 for amortization
of CIAC water and $20024 in their MFR A-12 page 2 for forecasted 1982.

OPINION: Staff calculated amortization as follows:

WATER
DEP. PER MFR B-10 &11 89,700
EXCL. GENERAL PLANT
PLANT PERMFRP. 21 & 23 2,809,034
EXCL. GENERAL PLANT
COMPOSITE RATE 3.19%
FORECASTED AVERAGE CIAC AT
6/92 PER MFR P. 33 763.403
STAFF FORECASTED AMORT. 24,058
PER COMPANY MFR A-12 22,571
DIFFERENCE 1,487

Due to time restrictions, staff was unable to dete mine the reason for

the ditference in water amortization.

SEWER
95,206

2,426,241

3.93%

509,800
20,024

20,024

(0)

COMPANY COMMENT: The company withholds comment at this time.

12



AUDIT DISCLOSURE NO. §

SUBJECT: Employee Wages

STATEMENT OF FACT: The utility's employees salaries for 1989
and for 1990 included in the Net Operating Schedule attached in

Section V, were as follows:

June 30, 1989 June 30, 1990

R. J. MARX $37,618.00 $39,038.00
A. SARNO $23,151.00 $27,748.00
M. D. GARBER $17,050.00 $18,677.00

AUDIT OPINION: The increase in each employee’s salery from 1989

to 1990 is computed as follows:

June 30, 1989 June 30, 1980

INCREASE INCREASE

R. J. MARX $37,618.00 $39,038.00
A. SARNO $23,151.00 $27,746.00

M. D. GARBER $17,050.00 $18,677.00

13

$1,420.00 3.7748%
$4,595.00 19.8480%

$1,627.00 9.5425%



AUDIT DISCLOSURE NO. 6
SUBJECT: 1989 Rate Case Expenses

STATEMENT OF FACT: The company removed $68,373.55 of expenses from the
test year for the 1989 rate case expense and charged them to account 188

using MFR B-3 O & M Daetail Reclass. Although the invoices were removed,

staff did not have time to review the methodology of amortizing these

expenses from the 186 account.

14



Schedule of Uster Rate Base

Comperry: Ssilfish Point Utility Corporstion
Docket Wo.: P00816-vsS

Test Yeer Ended: June, 1992

Interim [ ) Final [X] Wistoricel [X) Projected [X)

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: A-1

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Seidwn, F.

Explaretion: Provide the calculstion of average rate bese for the test yesr, showing sll edjustments. All non-used end useful (tems should be

reported es Plant Meld For Future Use.
sdditional schedule showing detail celculation.

------------------------------------------------------------

(8} )
Balarce
Line Per
Mo, Description Books
T ity et tn servies 2,150,788
2 Utility Land & Lend Rights 19,500
3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plent . 166,43%)
4 Construction Work in Progress 405,136
] Less: Accumuleted Deprecistion ( 443,5564)
é Less: CIAC ( 528,49)
7 Accumulated Amortizetion of CIAC 63,850
8 Acquisition Adjustments 0
9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0
10 Advences for Construction 0
" CIAC Deferred Tex Debit 0
12 Working Capital Allowance 24,736
13 Total Rate Base 153&&%
serrassres

1f method other than formule approech (1/8 ORN) is used to determine working cepitel, provide

---------------------------------------------- L L T T T T

3 ") ) 8 (%4) ) (L))
1990 Adjusted o Intermediate 1992 Projected
vtility 6730790 Utility ¥r Belence  Utility ¥r Belence Supperting
Mjustments Delance Adjustasnts &/30/91 Adjustments  €/30/92 Schedule(s)
D maw e e 2aeme  weowm 2amam ws
° 19,500 0 19,500 ° 19,500 A
0« 6,431 ¢ 23,682) ¢ 190,113) $,128 ¢ 84,903) (84
( 405,136) ° ° °o 0 ° A3
C 4,586) ( 448,170) (  67,276) ¢ S515,446) ¢ 81,008) ( 596,452) A-?
¢ 17,003) ¢ 545,586) ¢ 128,468) ¢ 674,053) ¢ 79,350) ( 753,400) A-11
(%3 68,124 23,003 N2 22,160 13,377 A-12
0 (] ° [ °o 0 e
0 0 o 0 0 0 us
] (] ] 0 (] 0 A-%
106,987 106,987 24,709 131,606 2,37 156,066 A3
« 799) 23,937 1,67 25,552 4,23 29,786 A-18
CWLBN LALBT TLEB LS 9Rem 1600068

‘A

SLIGIHXE (IdVdadd ANVJWOQ



I.‘.......,...“.*.

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Floride Public Service Comission
Company: Seilfish Point Utility Corporation Schedule: A-2

Docket No.: 900816-ws Page 1 of 1

Test Yeor Ended: June, 1992 Preparer: Seidwan, F,

Interim [ ) Final [X) Wistoricel (X) Projected [X)

Explenation: Provide the cealculation of aversge rate bese for the test yesr, showing ell sdjustments. All non-used snd weful items should be
reported as Plent Meld For Future Use. If method other than formula spprosch (1/8 OBM) fs used to determine working cepital, provide
sdditional schedule showing detafl calculation.

(8)) 2) 3 ({}) ($)] ({ 3] (4] ® 84
Batance 1990 Adjusted ). Intermediste e Projected
Line Per Utility 6/30/9%0 Utility Yr Sslonce  Utflity Yr Salence Supperting
¥o. Description Books Adjustments BSalence Adjustments 6/30/9% Adjustments 6/30/92 Schedisle(s)
T Wity Plent fn serviee 1N 832 LSS LM LM KA 20651 Ae
> 2 Utility Lend & Land Rights 19,500 L 19,500 0 19,500 0 19,500 A-$
3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ( 310,410 0 ¢ 319,411) ¢ 36,322) ¢ 355,93%) 36,96 ( 298,9%4) - A-7
~ 4 Construction Work in Progress 559,474 ( S559.4T%) 0 0 0 . 0 0 A-3
s Less: Accumulated Depreciation ¢ 282,300 ¢ 47T3) ( 282,773) ( ST,AOT) ¢ 340,180) ( 89,157) ( 429,337 A-10
6 Less: CIAC ( 3,30 0 ¢ 399,250) ¢ 65,250) ( 464,500) ¢ 45,300) ( S09,800) AN
7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 48,228 o 48,228 %, 698 62,926 19,217 82,203 A-12
8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
9 Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 ] 0 0 0 [ I ° .
10 Advances for Comstruction 0 0 0 L 0 0 0 A-14
1" CIAC Deferred Tax Debit 0 64,333 64,333 1%, 822 ™,155 14,618 3,73 A-3
12 Vorking Cepital Allowance 19,266 ¢ 3,035) 16,232 1,005 17,237 3,54 20,781 A-13
B Totat ume sese TSI (0,286 608 310 1008265 C0I9 1.422,688

EEEEEEREES EECERETERNE ENEESEEREET SEEFFIEERNEES EENREEECEESER EFEEEETRETE EERREROREER




Schedule of Weter Net Operating Income

Compary: Seilfish Point Utility Corporetion
Schedule Year Ended: June, 1992

Interie [ ] Final DO

Nistoric [X) or Projected [X)

Explenstion: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. [f amor' izstion (Line 4) is reloted to eny
smount other than en acquisition odjustment, submit sn sdditional schedule showing & description and calculation of charge.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-
Page 1_ of 1_
Docket No.: P00814-uS
Preparer: Seidmen, F.

10

(3} @) (+}) ") 5 (6) (1)) ({}] " (10 (81 )]
Selence utility Utility Intermediste Intermediste Projected Projected Requested  Requested
Per Nistoric Yr  Adjusted Yeor 1991 Year Year 1992 Year Reverue Anrussl Supportirg
Description Books Adjustments Nistoric Yr Adjustments 6730/ Adjustments 6/30/92  Adjustment Heveranes Schedule(s)
OPERATING REVENUES 139,201 22,3 161,581 11,193 m, 73 28,287 201,080 3in,rs ST, 0% €-2,5,0-3
Operation & Maintenance 197,888 ( 6,390) 191,498 12,%% 204,492 13,053 218,265 20,022 238,287 8-4, 8-3
Deprecistion, net of CIAC Amort. 24,458 2,218 26,676 18,131 44,007 17.5% 62,348 62,344 8-10
Amortization 0 0 ° 0 L 0 o
Taxes Other Than Income 34,352 185 34,517 816 35,333 7,385 2,Nn9 16,729 59,448 12
Provision for Income Vaxes ( 67,%00) 67,500 0 0 0 ] ] 3.0 53,871 8-3, Tax detail
OPERATING EXPENSES 189,199 63,493 252,6M 31,861 284,552 33,778 323,330 90,622 413,951
BET OPERATING 1NCOME ( 49,998 ¢ il-.“S) ¢ 91,111) ( 20,688) ¢ M7 ( 10,491) ¢ 122,270) 281,133 158,063
EESEESRESS SEEERENEES
RATE BASE 1,534,69  ( 293,239) 1,241,257 73,875 1,315,132 293,931 1,609,063 1,609,083
SEEEOERSRES EEERTESERES
RATE OF RETURN ( 3.26%) ( T.34%) ( 8.5m) « 7.60%) 9.87x
EEEEEEREEE EEEERERERE EEREERREER EEEEERERER




I . Sy S EES N EeE .

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission
i Comparry: Seilfish Point Utility Corporation Schedule: B-2
!i Schedule Yeer Ended: June, 1992 Page 1_of 1_
i Interim [ ) Final [X) Docket Wo.: $00816-wS
! Mistoric (X} or Projected [X) Preparer: Seidmen, F.
Explaration: Provide the calculation of net opersting income for the test yeer. [f amortization (Line &) is releted to eny
emount other than an acquisition sdjuntment, submit an additionsl schedule showing & description and calculation of charge.
A ) ) [$.3) ) ($3) ({-}} (34] [{}) (3] (10) o
| Balence utitiey uUtilfty  Intermediste Intermediste Projected Projected Reguested  Regquested
Line Per Nistoric Yr Adjusted Year 191 Yeor Yeor 1992 Year Reverue Arvusl Supporting
»o. Description Sooks Ajustments Nistoric Yr Adjustments 6/3u/9 Adjustments  6/30/92 Adjustment  Revenues Schedule(s)
;
: - 1 OPERATING REVEWXES 84,175 8,821 92,9% 9,002 02,798 7.0m 115,670 361,910 477,580 €-2,5,0-3
(s ] P scccscssncs ssmsecssss cssssssses sssssscnss ssssssssse sssssasans sesscecane sesssssnnasn
2  Operation & Maintenance 154,130 C ad,?m 129,852 8,040 137,092 8,33 1%4,223 20,022 166,245 86, 8-3
3  Deprecistion, net of CIAC Amort. 13,695 864 1,559 32,008 46,587 20,340 &, 907 65,907 [ B}
& -
“4e  mmortizstion o 0 0 0 0 0 (]
S Texes Other Than Income 34,352 « 12,3 21,963 2,952 24,76 .33 40,254 16,208 56,540 .-12
'y Provisien for Income Tanes ( 67,500) 67,500 [} 0 [} L) ] 47,427 47,427 8-3, Tax deteil
T OPERATING EXPENSES 134,078 31,607 166,374 43,001 200,375 4,010 253,385 s, 738 337,120
8  KEY OPERATING [NCOME ( 50,52) ( 22,875) ( T3,378) ( 33,199) ( V08,57T) ( 31,138) ( 137,71%) 278,175 140,460
| SEESEEEEDE
i
! 9  RATE BaASE 1,164,393 ( 490,206) 674,106 334,159 1,008,265 414,599 1,422,684 1,422,684
=88 aes an [ 123 EEIEBRESES SEREROSEEERS EERSEREERE
10 RATE OF RETURN ( 4.34Y) ( 10.89%) ( 10.5M™) ( 9.68Y) o.0m




State of Florida

C iy
TIIOMAS M. BEARD, CTIAIRMAN

GIRALD L. GUNTER STIVE TRIBBLIY Director
MICIAFL WILSON Divsion of Records and Reporting
BUTTY EASLEY (904) 4585371

J. TERRY DEASON

Public Serbice Commission

April 12, 1991

Sailfish Point Utility Corporation
Attn: Mr. Paul Sklansky

6929 S. E. South Marina Way
Stuart, Florida 34996-1907

Dear Mr. Sklansky:

Docket No. 900816-WS -- Sailfish Point Utility Corporation
Rare Case Audit

The enclosed report is forwarded for your review.

The audit report and any company response filed with this office
within ten (10) work days of the above date will be forwarded for
consideration by the staff analyst in the preparation of a
recommendation for this case.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Steve Tribble

ST/FD/ss
Enclosure

cc: Ben Girtman, Esq. w/enclosure

FLITCITR BUILDING e 101 CAST GAINDS STRIZIT @ TALLAIIASSITY, FL 32399080
*Asn Affirmative Action/Tiqual Opponuaity Employer”



